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2008
Test Year 
Savings

120,601$          
18,600              
3,300                

102,369            
106,339            
261,942            
739,688            

1,352,839$       

535,179            
595,210$          

2,483,228$       

PUGET SOUND ENERGY, INC.
COST SAVINGS AS A RESULT OF MERGER

2008 Test Year Savings

Description of Cost

NYSE Listing Fees
PCAOB
FASB
Annual Report Printing
Annual Report Design
Shareholder Services fee
Director Fees
Total PSE Costs in Test Year

D&O Savings in adjustment 4.12G & 4.17E
PSE Labor & Labor OH billed to Puget Energy during test year
Total PSE Cost Savings
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