EXHIBIT NO. ___(MJS-7)
DOCKET NO. UE-09___/UG-09__
2009 PSE GENERAL RATE CASE
WITNESS: MICHAEL J. STRANIK

BEFORE THE WASHINGTON UTILITIES AND TRANSPORTATION COMMISSION

WASHINGTON UTILITIES AND TRANSPORTATION COMMISSION,	
Complainant,	
v.	Docket No. UE-09 Docket No. UG-09
PUGET SOUND ENERGY, INC.,	
Respondent.	

SIXTH EXHIBIT (NONCONFIDENTIAL) TO THE PREFILED DIRECT TESTIMONY OF MICHAEL J. STRANIK
ON BEHALF OF PUGET SOUND ENERGY, INC.

PUGET SOUND ENERGY, INC. COST SAVINGS AS A RESULT OF MERGER 2008 Test Year Savings

Description of Cost	2008 Test Year Savings	
ANVOE LINE	•	400 004
NYSE Listing Fees	\$	120,601
PCAOB		18,600
FASB		3,300
Annual Report Printing		102,369
Annual Report Design		106,339
Shareholder Services fee		261,942
Director Fees		739,688
Total PSE Costs in Test Year	\$	1,352,839
D&O Savings in adjustment 4.12G & 4.17E		535,179
PSE Labor & Labor OH billed to Puget Energy during test year	\$	595,210
Total PSE Cost Savings	\$	2,483,228